North West Sportshall Athletics League 2008 - 2009
League Tables after Round Three

30th November 2008
U/11 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 Total U/11 Boys Round1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
West Cheshire 131.5 136.5 135 403 Crewe 145 140.5 134 419.5
Halton & Frodsham 125 141.5 126.5 393 West Cheshire 124 129.5 136.5 390
Crewe 117 139.5 123 379.5 Deeside 131 1225 107 360.5
Deeside 120 122 111 353 Halton & Frodsham 114 135 94.5 343.5
Liverpool 124.5 120.5 245 Sutton St Helens 115 135.5 85 335.5
DASH 109 120 229 DASH 128 126 254
Southport Waterloo 67 97.5 164.5 Warrington 34 32 27 93
Sutton St Helens 0 65.5 48.5 114 Southport Waterloo 0 48 48
Warrington 0 39 27 66
U/13 Girls Round1 | Round2 [ Round 3 Total U/13 Boys Round1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
West Cheshire 136 142.5 124 402.5 Deeside 144 135.5 129 408.5
Crewe 116 130 1125 358.5 Crewe 1315 140.5 124 396
Halton & Frodsham 111 125.5 107.5 344 West Cheshire 140 97.5 126 363.5
Deeside 113.5 109 120.5 343 DASH 122 128 250
Sutton St Helens 98 74 98.5 270.5 Halton & Frodsham 107.5 112 23 242.5
Liverpool 118 137 255 Southport Waterloo 82 107.5 189.5
Warrington 74 85 92 251 Sutton St Helens 35 31 66
Southport Waterloo 73 111.5 184.5 Warrington 0 35 35
DASH 50 113 163
Macclesfield 0 55.5 55.5
U/15 Girls Round1 [ Round2 [ Round 3 Total U/15 Boys Round1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
Crewe 143 141.5 143 4275 West Cheshire 145 142 146 433
West Cheshire 132 121 127 380 Halton & Frodsham 128 84 65 277
Sutton St Helens 106 136 96 338 Warrington 52 120 78 250
DASH 134 133.5 267.5 DASH 144 94 238
Deeside 75.5 80 81 236.5 Handforth 53 0 53
Southport Waterloo 69 68 137 Southport Waterloo 0 49 49
Macclesfield 65 33 98 Handforth 47 0 47
Warrington 40 0 40




Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich

Deeside

o Ok wWDN

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Colour Score  4x2
136.5 21.0
134.0 18.0
107.0 12.0
945 15.0
85.0 0.0
27.0 0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

SB
20.5
17.0
12.0
14.0
18.5

0.0

SLJ
15.0
21.0
19.0
17.0
10.0

9.0

STJ
19.0
21.0
16.0
11.0
15.0

9.0

4LR
19.0
20.0
18.0
10.0
15.0

0.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2=
2=

4

5
6=
6=

8

9

10
11
12=
12=
12=
15
16
17
18
19=
19=
21
22
23=
23=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=

BibNo Athlete

196 Daniel Vickers
175 Ben Curry
182 Robert Bellairs
154 James McMahon
168 Daniel Threadgold
166 Rhys Bennett
187 Ben Sutcliffe
152 Daniel Elston
198 Andrew Bridlock
188 Steve Baker

58 Adam Woosey
153 Jamie Dinnarr
155 Matthew Pagan
183 Tom Curry
167 Danny Bennett
186 Luke Bratt
151 Scott Houghton
156 Elijah Montez-Brown
169 Harry Robinson
178 Fred Dobberson
180 James Poole
176 Ben Johnson
189 Tom Merrill
195 Jack Pickering
170 Will Abbott
177 Ellis Creighton
179 Jack Clarke
181 Laurence Emery
194 Jack Johnson
197 Jack Payne

Team

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
West Cheshire
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Warrington

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR CP SB
14.0 13.5
13.0 13.0
11.0
14.0
11.0
10.0 12.0
12.0
13.5
9.0
40 115 10.0
11.5
10.0
7.0 7.0
6.0
6.0
5.0 5.0
7.0
3.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

SLJ

14.0
11.0
13.0

12.0

9.0
10.0

6.0
5.0

7.0

4.0

STJ

14.0
13.0
12.0

5.0
9.0
10.0

6.0
7.0

11.0

4.0

4LR

14.0
13.0

12.0
10.0
11.0

7.0

4.0
5.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Crewe and Nantwich

Deeside

Halton and Frodsham

Sutton St Helens

Warrington

Comp No
186
186
186
187
187
187
188
188
188
188
189
189
189

Name

Luke Bratt
Luke Bratt
Luke Bratt
Ben Sutcliffe
Ben Sutcliffe
Ben Sutcliffe
Steve Baker
Steve Baker
Steve Baker
Steve Baker
Tom Merrill
Tom Merrill
Tom Merrill

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

Event
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
2LR
CP
SB
4LR
2LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl
27.9
1.50
5.21
25.7
1.89
56.4
27.3
4.50

45
0.0
27.3
40
1.46

Venue:
Robin Park

SB
20.5
17.0
12.0
14.0
18.5

0.0

SLJ
15.0
21.0
19.0
17.0
10.0

9.0

Perf2

1.47
5.28

1.80

4.75

1.44

Halton and Frodsham ()

STJ
19.0
21.0
16.0
11.0
15.0

9.0

4LR
19.0
20.0
18.0
10.0
15.0

0.0

Perf3

1.36
5.12

1.86

0.00

1.44

Perf4

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Date

30 Nov 2008

Best Ranking

27.9
1.50
5.28
25.7
1.89
56.4
27.3
4.75
45
0.0
27.3
40
1.46

P rOwWwsw

Points

5.0
11.0
12.0
12.0
10.0

4.0
11.5
10.0

4.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

58 Adam Woosey

58 Adam Woosey
151 Scott Houghton
151 Scott Houghton
151 Scott Houghton
152 Daniel Elston
152 Daniel Elston
152 Daniel Elston
153 Jamie Dinnarr
153 Jamie Dinnarr
153 Jamie Dinnarr

Colour

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

Event
CP
STJ
2LR
SB
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
2LR
CP
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl
4.75
4.76
26.9

42

58.2

51

4.64
56.0
26.5
0.00
1.68

Venue:
Robin Park

SB
20.5
17.0
12.0
14.0
18.5

0.0

SLJ
15.0
21.0
19.0
17.0
10.0

9.0

Perf2
4.50
5.12

4.77

0.00
1.68

STJ
19.0
21.0
16.0
11.0
15.0

9.0

Sutton St Helens ()

4LR
19.0
20.0
18.0
10.0
15.0

0.0

Perf3
0.00
0.00

4.63

0.00
1.66

Perf4
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
4,75
5.12
26.9

42
58.2

51
4,77
56.0
26.5
0.00
1.68

Date

30 Nov 2008
Ranking Points
3= 11.5
5 10.0

3 5.0

3 5.0

4 4.0

= 135

3 5.0

4 11.0

5 10.0

5 10.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

197 Jack Payne

198 Andrew Bridlock
198 Andrew Bridlock
198 Andrew Bridlock

Colour

Eve
2LR
2LR
SLJ
STJ

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

nt

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl

0.0

30.9
1.00
0.00

SB
20.5
17.0
12.0
14.0
18.5

0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

SLJ
15.0
21.0
19.0
17.0
10.0

9.0

Perf2

1.13
3.71

STJ
19.0
21.0
16.0
11.0
15.0

9.0

4LR
19.0
20.0
18.0
10.0
15.0

0.0

Perf3

1.17
3.77

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

Best

0.0
30.9
1.17
3.77

Date
30 Nov 2008

Ranking Points

6 9.0
6 9.0
6 9.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name
166 Rhys Bennett
166 Rhys Bennett
166 Rhys Bennett
167 Danny Bennett
167 Danny Bennett
167 Danny Bennett
168 Daniel Threadgold
168 Daniel Threadgold
168 Daniel Threadgold
169 Harry Robinson
169 Harry Robinson
169 Harry Robinson
170  Will Abbott
170 Will Abbott
170 Will Abbott

Colour

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

Event
CP
SB
4LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
CP
STJ
CP
SLJ
4LR

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl
4.50

49

55.7
4.50
0.00
56.9
26.2
191
5.43
29.0
3.75
3.62
4.00
0.00
1:06.4

Venue:
Robin Park
SB SLJ STJ 4LR
20.5 15.0 19.0 19.0
17.0 21.0 21.0 20.0
12.0 19.0 16.0 18.0
140 170 11.0 10.0
18,5 10.0 15.0 15.0
0.0 9.0 9.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
0.00 4.00
0.00 0.00
1.58 1.60
1.87 1.77
5.52 5.58
3.75 4.00
3.50 0.00
3.50 4.00
1.24 1.28

Perf4
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Deeside ()

Date

30 Nov 2008

Best Ranking

4.50
49
55.7
4.50
1.60
56.9
26.2
191
5.58
29.0
4.00
3.62
4.00
1.28
1:06.4

OTWNBENDNDNWWOL

N

Points
10.0
12.0
12.0

6.0
6.0
6.0
11.0
13.0
12.0
3.0

4.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Crewe and Nantwich

Deeside

Halton and Frodsham

Sutton St Helens

Warrington

Comp No Name
175 Ben Curry
175 Ben Curry
175 Ben Curry
176 Ben Johnson
176 Ben Johnson
176 Ben Johnson
176 Ben Johnson
177 Ellis Creighton
177 Ellis Creighton
177 Ellis Creighton
178 Fred Dobberson
178 Fred Dobberson
178 Fred Dobberson
178 Fred Dobberson
179 Jack Clarke
179 Jack Clarke
179 Jack Clarke
180 James Poole
180 James Poole
180 James Poole
180 James Poole
181 Laurence Emery
181 Laurence Emery
181 Laurence Emery
182 Robert Bellairs
182 Robert Bellairs
182 Robert Bellairs
182 Robert Bellairs
183 Tom Curry

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

Event
2LR
CP
4LR
2LR
CP
SB
4LR
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
2LR
STJ
4LR
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
2LR
CP
4LR
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl
25.6
5.00
545
26.9
4.25

43

59.7
26.7
1.45
4,18
26.9
4.25
1.51
58.4
28.2
4.09
1:02.0
28.7

44

1.52
1:02.7
28.2
4.25
1:00.0
25.5

48

1.93
5.82
25.8

Crewe and Nantwich ()

Venue:
Robin Park
SB SLJ STJ 4LR
20.5 15.0 19.0 19.0
17.0 21.0 21.0 20.0
12.0 19.0 16.0 18.0
140 170 11.0 10.0
18,5 10.0 15.0 15.0
0.0 9.0 9.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.00 5.25
4.25 4.00
1.45 1.45
3.95 4.05
4.00 4.25
1.66 1.58
4.02 4.35
1.48 1.45
4.00 4.00
1.90 1.88
5.87 5.77

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

25.6
5.25
54.5
26.9
4.25
43
59.7
26.7
1.45
418
26.9
4.25
1.66
58.4
28.2
4.35
1:02.0
28.7
44
1.52
1:02.7
28.2
4.25
1:00.0
25.5
48
1.93
5.87
25.8

Date

30 Nov 2008
Points

2 13.0
2 13.0
2 13.0
3 5.0
1 7.0
2 6.0
4 11.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
2 6.0



Team Results Crewe and Nantwich ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR CP SB SLJ STJ A4LR
1 West Cheshire 1365 21.0 21.0 21.0 205 150 19.0 19.0
2 Crewe and Nantwich 1340 18.0 19.0 18.0 170 21.0 21.0 20.0
3 Deeside 1070 120 140 160 120 190 16.0 180
4 Halton and Frodsham 945 150 160 115 140 170 11.0 10.0
5  Sutton St Helens 850 00 150 115 185 100 150 15.0
6  Warrington 27.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 9.0 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
183 Tom Curry STJ 0.00 0.00 5.78 0.00 5.78 1 7.0

183 Tom Curry 4LR 55.3 55.3 1 7.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Crewe and Nantwich

Deeside

Halton and Frodsham

Sutton St Helens

Warrington

Comp No Name
154 James McMahon
154 James McMahon
154 James McMahon
154 James McMahon
155 Matthew Pagan
155 Matthew Pagan
155 Matthew Pagan
156 Elijah Montez-Brown
156 Elijah Montez-Brown
156 Elijah Montez-Brown
156 Elijah Montez-Brown
194 Jack Johnson
194 Jack Johnson
194 Jack Johnson
194 Jack Johnson
195 Jack Pickering
195 Jack Pickering
195 Jack Pickering
196 Daniel Vickers
196 Daniel Vickers
196 Daniel Vickers

Score
136.5
134.0
107.0

94.5
85.0
27.0

Event
2LR
CP
SLJ
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
CP
SB
4LR
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
2LR
SLJ
4LR
2LR
SB
4LR

4x2
21.0
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
19.0
14.0
16.0
15.0

9.0

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
115
115

0.0

Perfl
25.1
5.25
1.42
544
25.7

45

5.08
26.8
4.50

45

56.9
28.0

43

3.58
59.3
28.8
1.22
1:02.7
24.8

51

54.0

Venue:
Robin Park
SB SLJ STJ 4LR
20.5 15.0 19.0 19.0
17.0 21.0 21.0 20.0
12.0 19.0 16.0 18.0
140 170 11.0 10.0
18,5 10.0 15.0 15.0
0.0 9.0 9.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.25 5.25
1.86 1.82
5.41 5.70
5.18 5.36
4.25 4.25
3.66 0.00
1.12 1.20

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

25.1
5.25
1.86
5.70
25.7
45
5.36
26.8
4.50
45
56.9
28.0
43
3.66
59.3
28.8
1.22
1:02.7
24.8
51
54.0

Date

30 Nov 2008
Points

1 14.0
4 11.0
2 13.0
1 7.0
1 7.0
2 6.0
1 7.0
3 5.0
4 4.0
1 14.0
1= 135
1 14.0



Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

GO WONRFPOORMWNE

OO WNE

Team

Results Sheet

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens

Deeside

Warrington

Team

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Warrington

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Sutton St Helens
Halton and Frodsham
Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire

Colour

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
16.0
15.0
14.0
9.0
BibNo Name
196 Daniel Vickers
175 Ben Curry
187 Ben Sutcliffe
168 Daniel Threadgold
153 Jamie Dinnarr
198 Andrew Bridlock
155 Matthew Pagan

183
151
188
169
154
182
177
156
176
178
189
186
194
179
181
180
195

Tom Curry

Scott Houghton
Steve Baker
Harry Robinson
James McMahon
Robert Bellairs
Ellis Creighton
Elijah Montez-Brown
Ben Johnson
Fred Dobberson
Tom Merrill

Luke Bratt

Jack Johnson
Jack Clarke
Laurence Emery
James Poole
Jack Pickering

Best

24.8
25.6
25.7
26.2
26.5
30.9
25.7
25.8
26.9
27.3
29.0
251
255
26.7
26.8
26.9
26.9
27.3
27.9
28.0
28.2
28.2
28.7
28.8

2 Lap Race

Date

30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 06 WestCheshire 0.0 1:43.6 1:43.6 21.0

2 05 Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 1:44.0 1:44.0 18.0
3 01 Halton and Frodsham 0.0 1:48.1 1:48.1 15.0
4 04 Deeside 0.0 1:48.3 1:48.3 12.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Crewe and Nantwich
3 Deeside
4= Halton and Frodsham
4= Sutton St Helens

Ranking Team Colour

1 West Cheshire

2 Crewe and Nantwich

= Halton and Frodsham

= Sutton St Helens

5 Deeside

1 West Cheshire

2 Deeside

3 Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside
Deeside

Colour

BibNo

154
175
188

58
166
156
167
176
178
181
170
169

Venue:
Robin Park

Points

21.0
18.0
16.0
11.5
11.5

Name

James McMahon
Ben Curry

Steve Baker
Adam Woosey
Rhys Bennett
Elijah Montez-Brown
Danny Bennett
Ben Johnson
Fred Dobberson
Laurence Emery
Will Abbott
Harry Robinson

Best

5.25
5.25
4.75
4.75
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.00
4.00

Chest Push

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
115
115
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking
1=
1=

RWNPFP MW

O WNBEF

Team

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Deeside

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Sutton St Helens
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich

Colour

BibNo

196
152
166
182
188
155
180
151
189
156
194
176

Venue:
Robin Park

Points

20.5
18.5
17.0
14.0
12.0

Name

Daniel Vickers
Daniel Elston
Rhys Bennett
Robert Bellairs
Steve Baker
Matthew Pagan
James Poole
Scott Houghton
Tom Merrill
Elijah Montez-Brown
Jack Johnson
Ben Johnson

Total

51
51
49
48
45
45
44
42
40
45
43
43

Speed Bounce

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

135
135
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNRFRPOUNWNEPR

1

OO WN

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Team Colour

Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Venue:

Robin Park

Colour

BibNo

182
168
187
154
153
198
178
167
186
195
180
189
177
170

Name

Robert Bellairs
Daniel Threadgold
Ben Sutcliffe
James McMahon
Jamie Dinnarr
Andrew Bridlock
Fred Dobberson
Danny Bennett
Luke Bratt

Jack Pickering
James Poole
Tom Merrill

Ellis Creighton
Will Abbott

Points

21.0
19.0
17.0
15.0
10.0

9.0

Standing Long Jump

Date

30 Nov 2008

Best Points
1.93 14.0
1.91 13.0
1.89 12.0
1.86 11.0
1.68 10.0
1.17 9.0
1.66 7.0
1.60 6.0
1.50 5.0
1.22 4.0
1.52

1.46

1.45

1.28



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNRFRPOUNWNEPR

OO WNE

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

Team Colour

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
16.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
BibNo Name
182 Robert Bellairs
154 James McMahon
168 Daniel Threadgold
186 Luke Bratt

58
198
183
155
152
169
179
177
194

Adam Woosey
Andrew Bridlock
Tom Curry
Matthew Pagan
Daniel Elston
Harry Robinson
Jack Clarke
Ellis Creighton
Jack Johnson

Standing Triple Jump

Date

30 Nov 2008

Best Points
5.87 14.0
5.70 13.0
5.58 12.0
5.28 11.0
5.12 10.0
3.77 9.0
5.78 7.0
5.36 6.0
4.77 5.0
3.62 4.0
4.35

4.18

3.66



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUONWNEPR

O WNBEF

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton and Frodsham

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton and Frodsham
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

West Cheshire
Sutton St Helens
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
20.0
19.0
18.0
15.0
10.0
BibNo Name
196 Daniel Vickers
175 Ben Curry
166 Rhys Bennett
152 Daniel Elston
187 Ben Sutcliffe
183 Tom Curry
167 Danny Bennett

156
151
178
194
176
181
179
195
180
170

Elijah Montez-Brown
Scott Houghton
Fred Dobberson
Jack Johnson

Ben Johnson
Laurence Emery
Jack Clarke

Jack Pickering
James Poole

Will Abbott

Best

54.0
54.5
55.7
56.0
56.4
55.3
56.9
56.9
58.2
58.4
59.3
59.7
1:00.0
1:02.0
1:.02.7
1.02.7
1.06.4

4 Lap Race

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 Deeside 129.0 21.0 21.0 140 210 170 21.0 140

2 West Cheshire 126.0 150 17.0 18.0 18.0 20.0 19.0 19.0

3 Crewe and Nantwich 1240 180 190 13.0 180 20.0 17.0 19.0

4  Halton and Frodsham 23.0 00 00 120 00 00 11.0 0.0

= Sutton St Helens 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5= Warrington 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

171 Lloyd Robbins
184 Yousef Khalifa
160 Luke Cockerton
159 Will Matthews
150 Alex Kirk

158 Tomas Saint
173 Alex Peters
185 Joel Langmead
192 James Baker
172 Luke Ward

149 Oliver Ashworth
174 Simon Crumpton
157 Fraser Ashman
161 Niall Clowes
200 Ashley Kirsopp

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Deeside

West Cheshire
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington

Score

42.0
37.0
32.0
30.0
29.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
23.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
13.0

5.0

0.0

Venue:
Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
14.0 14.0
12.0 12.0
13.0 13.0
6.0
50 11.0
14.0 7.0
6.0
12.0
7.0
7.0
13.0
5.0

SB

6.0

13.0
14.0

7.0
12.0

SLJ

13.0
12.0
5.0
6.0
11.0
14.0

7.0

STJ
14.0

12.0

7.0

13.0

6.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

192 James Baker
192 James Baker
192 James Baker

Colour

Score
129.0
126.0
124.0
23.0
0.0
0.0
Event
6LR
S
SLJ

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
14.0
18.0
13.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl
1:29.3
0.00
1.57

S
21.0
18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Robin Park

SB
17.0
20.0
20.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Perf2

0.00
1.39

SLJ
21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

STJ
14.0
19.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00
1.41

Best
1:29.3
0.00
1.57

Halton and Frodsham ()

Date

30 Nov 2008
Ranking Points
3 12.0

4 11.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team Colour Score
Deeside 129.0
West Cheshire 126.0
Crewe and Nantwich 124.0
Halton and Frodsham 23.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0
Warrington 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
14.0
18.0
13.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl

Sutton St Helens ()

Venue: Date

Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
S SB SLJ STJ
210 170 21.0 14.0
180 200 19.0 19.0
180 200 17.0 19.0
00 00 110 00
00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

200 Ashley Kirsopp
200 Ashley Kirsopp
200 Ashley Kirsopp

Colour

Score  4x2
129.0 21.0
126.0 15.0
124.0 18.0
23.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
Event
2LR
SB
SLJ

Warrington ()

Venue:
Robin Park

6LR S SB
140 21.0 17.0
17.0 18.0 18.0 20.0
19.0 13.0 180 20.0 17.0 19.0
00 120 00 00 110 0.0
00 00 O00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00

Date
30 Nov 2008

2LR
21.0

SLJ
21.0
19.0 19.0

STJ
14.0

Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
0.0 23.6
0 0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

171 Lloyd Robbins
171 Lloyd Robbins
171 Lloyd Robbins
172 Luke Ward

172 Luke Ward

172 Luke Ward

172 Luke Ward

173 Alex Peters

173 Alex Peters

173 Alex Peters

174 Simon Crumpton
174 Simon Crumpton
174 Simon Crumpton

Score
129.0
126.0
124.0

23.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
STJ
6LR
S
SB
S
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
14.0
18.0
13.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl
23.6
8.21
5.76
23.7
6.72
2.12
0.00

1:22.9
8.14

58

0.00

67

2.07

Venue:
Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
21.0 17.0 21.0 14.0
18.0 20.0 19.0 19.0
18.0 20.0 17.0 19.0
0.0 0.0 11.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
8.37 7.83
6.50 6.42
6.78 7.05
2.11 2.14
0.00 0.00
8.32 7.96
0.00 0.00
2.08 2.07

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Deeside ()

Best Ranking

23.6
8.37
6.50
23.7
7.05
2.14
0.00
1:22.9
8.32
58
0.00
67
2.08

Date

30 Nov 2008
Points

1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 7.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 7.0
3 5.0
3 12.0
1 7.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

157 Fraser Ashman
157 Fraser Ashman
157 Fraser Ashman
158 Tomas Saint
158 Tomas Saint
158 Tomas Saint
158 Tomas Saint
159 Will Matthews
159 Will Matthews
159 Will Matthews
160 Luke Cockerton
160 Luke Cockerton
160 Luke Cockerton
160 Luke Cockerton
161 Niall Clowes
161 Niall Clowes
161 Niall Clowes

Score
129.0
126.0
124.0

23.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ
S
SLJ
STJ

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
14.0
18.0
13.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl
26.2

0.0

7.70
26.4

78

1.72
5.28
25.0
1.91
574
24.9
1:23.3

65

1.86
7.29
1.51
3.94

Crewe and Nantwich ()

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
21.0 17.0 21.0 14.0
18.0 20.0 19.0 19.0
18.0 20.0 17.0 19.0
0.0 0.0 11.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
8.34 0.00
1.72 1.73
5.02 5.12
1.83 1.85
5.64 5.70
1.91 1.98
7.07 7.17
0.00 1.42
4.04 4.42

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

26.2
0.0
8.34
26.4
78
1.73
5.28
25.0
1.91
5.74
24.9
1:23.3
65
1.98
7.29
1.51
4.42

Date

30 Nov 2008

NNNWWNEFE WP N

w

Points

13.0

14.0
5.0
7.0
6.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

13.0
6.0

5.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4

5=

5=

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Warrington

Comp No Name

149 Oliver Ashworth
149 Oliver Ashworth
149 Oliver Ashworth
150 Alex Kirk

150 Alex Kirk

150 Alex Kirk

184 Yousef Khalifa
184 Yousef Khalifa
184 Yousef Khalifa
185 Joel Langmead
185 Joel Langmead
185 Joel Langmead

Score
129.0
126.0
124.0

23.0
0.0
0.0

Event
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
S
SLJ
S
SLJ
STJ

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
14.0
18.0
13.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

Perfl
1:33.9

68

5.20
26.7
1:32.4

69

25.2
7.63
2.11
7.60
2.03
5.68

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
21.0 17.0 21.0 14.0
18.0 20.0 19.0 19.0
18.0 20.0 17.0 19.0
0.0 0.0 11.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
5.12 5.06
7.49 8.07
2.11 2.14
7.94 7.90
1.96 1.67
5.82 5.82

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date

30 Nov 2008

Best Ranking

1:33.9
68
5.20
26.7
1:32.4
69
25.2
8.07
2.14
7.94
2.03
5.82

NNNNWWNPAAWNPREP PP

Points
7.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
11.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
13.0

6.0

6.0
13.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNPFP WN P

1
2
3

Deeside
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire

Team Colour

Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich

Venue:
Robin Park

Colour Points

BibNo

171
160
184
172
159
150
200
157
158

21.0
19.0
17.0

Name

Lloyd Robbins
Luke Cockerton
Yousef Khalifa
Luke Ward

Will Matthews
Alex Kirk
Ashley Kirsopp
Fraser Ashman
Tomas Saint

Best

23.6
24.9
25.2
23.7
25.0
26.7
23.6
26.2
26.4

2 Lap Race

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Deeside 14.0
3 Crewe and Nantwich 13.0
4 Halton and Frodsham 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Deeside 173 Alex Peters 1:22.9 14.0
2 Crewe and Nantwich 160 Luke Cockerton 1:23.3 13.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 192 James Baker 1:29.3 12.0
4 West Cheshire 150 Alex Kirk 1:32.4 11.0
1 West Cheshire 149 Oliver Ashworth 1:33.9 7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Deeside
2 05 Crewe and Nantwich
3 06 West Cheshire

Venue:

Robin Park

Heat
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
1:36.7

1:41.4
1:43.2

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:36.7

1:41.4
1:43.2

Points
21.0

18.0
15.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Deeside
2= Crewe and Nantwich
2= West Cheshire

Ranking Team Colour

Deeside

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

WNPFP WN P

Venue:
Robin Park

Colour Points

BibNo

171
157
184
173
185
161
172

21.0
18.0
18.0

Name

Lloyd Robbins
Fraser Ashman
Yousef Khalifa
Alex Peters
Joel Langmead
Niall Clowes
Luke Ward

Best

8.37
8.34
8.07
8.32
7.94
7.29
7.05

Shot

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Crewe and Nantwich
1= West Cheshire
3 Deeside

Ranking Team Colour

Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Deeside

WNPFP WN P

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
17.0
BibNo Name
158 Tomas Saint
150 Alex Kirk
174 Simon Crumpton
149 Oliver Ashworth
160 Luke Cockerton
173 Alex Peters

Total

78
69
67
68
65
58

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0

Speed Bounce

Date
30 Nov 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPPA~WNPRP

1

2
3
4

Team

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham

Team Colour

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Halton and Frodsham
Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich

Venue:

Robin Park

Colour

BibNo Name

172 Luke Ward

184 Yousef Khalifa
159 Will Matthews
192 James Baker
174 Simon Crumpton
185 Joel Langmead
158 Tomas Saint
160 Luke Cockerton
161 Niall Clowes

Points

21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.14
2.14
191
1.57
2.08
2.03
1.73
1.98
151

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Crewe and Nantwich
1= West Cheshire

3

Ranking

NEFE WNPF

Deeside

Team Colour

Deeside

West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
West Cheshire
Crewe and Nantwich

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
19.0
19.0
14.0
BibNo Name
171 Lloyd Robbins
185 Joel Langmead
159 Will Matthews
158 Tomas Saint
149 Oliver Ashworth
161 Niall Clowes

Best

6.50
5.82
5.74
5.28
5.20
4.42

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
30 Nov 2008



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Warrington

3 Halton and Frodsham
4= Crewe and Nantwich

4= Deeside

4= Sutton St Helens

Colour Score  4x2
146.0 21.0

78.0 0.0

65.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
21.0
18.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ
20.0 210 21.0
17.0 13.0 18.0
20.0 0.0 13.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

STJ
21.0
12.0
19.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

OOUhWN

BibNo Athlete

193 Joseph O Riordan

163 Richard Farley
57 Joe Shields

191 Mark Deeprose
56 Joshua Leigh

190 David Hayes

162 David Donkin

165 Ryan Jones

164 Sam Rimmer

Team

West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Warrington

Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire

West Cheshire

Score

48.0
42.0
41.0
38.0
37.0
27.0
14.0
14.0

7.0

Venue:

Robin Park
2LR 6LR S
14.0 7.0 13.0

7.0 7.0
12.0 5.0
13.0 6.0

6.0 12.0

14.0
14.0

SB
14.0

13.0

7.0

SLJ

14.0
12.0
13.0

6.0

7.0

STJ

14.0
12.0
6.0

13.0

7.0

Date
30 Nov 2008



Team Results Halton and Frodsham ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
1  West Cheshire 146.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 200 210 210 21.0
2 Warrington 78.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 650 00 13.0 00 200 0.0 13.0 19.0
4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
190 David Hayes 2LR 0.0 0.0
190 David Hayes S 8.43 9.91 8.51 0.00 9.91 1 14.0
190 David Hayes SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
190 David Hayes STJ 6.48 6.58 0.00 0.00 6.58 2 13.0
191 Mark Deeprose 2LR 24.3 24.3 2 13.0
191 Mark Deeprose S 6.15 0.00 7.16 0.00 7.16 2 6.0
191 Mark Deeprose SLJ 2.18 2.21 2.22 0.00 2.22 2 13.0
191 Mark Deeprose STJ 6.14 6.24 6.04 0.00 6.24 2 6.0



Team Results

Sutton St Helens ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1  West Cheshire 146.0 21.0 210 21.0 200 21.0 210 21.0

2 Warrington 78.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0

3 Halton and Frodsham 65.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 13.0 19.0

4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results Warrington ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
1 West Cheshire 1460 210 21.0 21.0 200 21.0 210 21.0
2 Warrington 78.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 650 00 13.0 00 200 0.0 13.0 19.0
4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56 Joshua Leigh 2LR 26.2 26.2 2 6.0
56 Joshua Leigh S 0.00 6.20 0.00 0.00 6.20 3 12.0
56 Joshua Leigh SB 50 50 2 13.0
56 Joshua Leigh SLJ 1.57 1.59 151 0.00 1.59 2 6.0
57 Joe Shields 2LR 25.9 25.9 3 12.0
57 Joe Shields S 4.93 5.01 5.46 0.00 5.46 3 5.0
57 Joe Shields SLJ 2.02 1.81 1.93 0.00 2.02 3 12.0
57 Joe Shields STJ 5.50 5.47 5.28 0.00 5.50 3 12.0



Team Results Deeside ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1  West Cheshire 146.0 21.0 210 21.0 200 21.0 210 21.0

2 Warrington 78.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0

3 Halton and Frodsham 65.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 13.0 19.0

4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results Crewe and Nantwich ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1  West Cheshire 146.0 21.0 210 21.0 200 21.0 210 21.0

2 Warrington 78.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0

3 Halton and Frodsham 65.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 13.0 19.0

4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

4= Sutton St Helens 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Warrington

3 Halton and Frodsham
4= Crewe and Nantwich

4= Deeside

4= Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

162
162
162
162
163
163
163
163
164
164
164
164
165
165
165
165
193
193
193
193

David Donkin
David Donkin
David Donkin
David Donkin
Richard Farley
Richard Farley
Richard Farley
Richard Farley
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer
Sam Rimmer
Ryan Jones

Ryan Jones

Ryan Jones

Ryan Jones
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan
Joseph O Riordan

Score
146.0
78.0
65.0

Event
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
21.0 210
18.0 0.0
13.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:20.5
72
2.17
6.42
23.5
7.30
2.29
7.32
24.0
8.12
49
6.82
24.6
1:23.5
1.95
0.00
23.3
1:25.2
9.52
81

Venue:

Robin Park
S SB SLJ STJ
20.0 210 210 21.0
17.0 13.0 18.0 12.0
20.0 0.0 13.0 19.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3
2.12 2.21
6.60 6.68
7.88 8.39
2.27 2.15
7.24 7.48
0.00 8.26
6.87 6.58
2.00 2.07
0.00 5.78
9.17 9.63

West Cheshire ()

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
30 Nov 2008
Best Ranking Points
1:20.5
72 1 7.0
2.21 1 7.0
6.68
23.5 1 7.0
8.39 1 7.0
2.29 1 14.0
7.48 1 14.0
24.0
8.26
49
6.87 1 7.0
24.6
1:23.5 1 14.0
2.07
5.78
23.3 1 14.0
1:25.2 1 7.0
9.63 2 13.0
81 1 14.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 21.0
2 Warrington 18.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 193 Joseph O Riordan 23.3 14.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 191 Mark Deeprose 24.3 13.0
3 Warrington 57 Joe Shields 25.9 12.0
1 West Cheshire 163 Richard Farley 235 7.0
2 Warrington 56 Joshua Leigh 26.2 6.0
West Cheshire 164 Sam Rimmer 24.0
West Cheshire 165 Ryan Jones 24.6



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire

Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire

1 West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
21.0
BibNo Name Best
165 Ryan Jones 1:23.5
193 Joseph O Riordan 1:25.2

162 David Donkin 1:20.5

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
30 Nov 2008

Points

14.0
7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 06 WestCheshire

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Venue: Date

Robin Park 30 Nov 2008
Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 1:30.9 1:30.9 21.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys Robin Park 30 Nov 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Halton and Frodsham 20.0

1= West Cheshire 20.0

3 Warrington 17.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 190 David Hayes 9.91 14.0
2 West Cheshire 193 Joseph O Riordan 9.63 13.0
3 Warrington 56 Joshua Leigh 6.20 12.0
1 West Cheshire 163 Richard Farley 8.39 7.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 191 Mark Deeprose 7.16 6.0
3  Warrington 57 Joe Shields 5.46 5.0

West Cheshire 164 Sam Rimmer 8.26



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Warrington

Ranking Team Colour

1 West Cheshire

2 Warrington

1 West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
21.0
13.0
BibNo Name

193 Joseph O Riordan
56 Joshua Leigh

162 David Donkin

164 Sam Rimmer

Total

81
50
72
49

Speed Bounce

Date

30 Nov 2008

Points
14.0

13.0
7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 Warrington
3 Halton and Frodsham

Ranking Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

West Cheshire
Warrington

West Cheshire

NEFE WNPF

Venue:
Robin Park

Colour Points

21.0
18.0
13.0

BibNo Name

163 Richard Farley
191 Mark Deeprose
57 Joe Shields
162 David Donkin
56 Joshua Leigh
165 Ryan Jones

Best

2.29
2.22
2.02
221
1.59
2.07

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Standing Long Jump

Date
30 Nov 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd3 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Warrington

Ranking Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire

West Cheshire

NEFE WNPF

Venue:
Robin Park
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name
163 Richard Farley
190 David Hayes
57 Joe Shields
164 Sam Rimmer
191 Mark Deeprose
162 David Donkin

165

Ryan Jones

Best

7.48
6.58
5.50
6.87
6.24
6.68
5.78

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
30 Nov 2008
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